
PROVIDER UPDATE No. 43

DATE: June 18, 2014

TO: Providers

FROM: CalOptima Provider Network Management

SUBJECT: Procedure Code Updates

Based on recent Operating Instruction Letters (OILs) received from the Department of Health Care Services, CalOptima has updated the procedure codes for the subjects listed below:

- Benefits Update for Various Vaccinations
- Correction: Effective Date for Influenza Vaccines
- Removal of Patient Age Restrictions for Two Tuberculosis Test Codes
- New ABC Billing Guidelines for Hospital Delivery Transfers
- Update: NDC Required for Reimbursement of Prenatal Vitamins
- Rate Updates for BRCA Testing Procedure Codes
- Immunoassay for Tumor Antigens: Diagnostic Restrictions Updated
- Update to Pertuzumab Benefit
- Vincristine Sulfate Liposome: New Benefit
- Update to Zoledronic Acid
- Rates Set for Low Osmolar Contrast Material, Invoice No Longer Required
- Update to Adenosine Injection
- Code Update for Golimumab
- Certolizumab Pegol HCPCS Code Update
- Code Update for Bivigam
- Facility Type 28 Added for Hospice Revenue Code 658
- Hearing Aids Reimbursement Rate and Policy Change

For CalOptima's prior authorization required list, please refer to the CalOptima website: www.caloptima.org. For detailed information regarding these changes, please refer to the March 2014 General Medicine Bulletin 477 on the Medi-Cal website at [Medi-Cal: Medi-Cal Update - General Medicine | March 2014 | Bulletin 477](#), the [Medi-Cal: Medi-Cal Update - Hospice | March 2014 | Bulletin 474](#) or the [Medi-Cal: Medi-Cal Update - Audiology and Hearing Aids | March 2014 | Bulletin 462](#).